

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 750 OF 2011

POONAM VEDPRAKASH ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN PREMNATH BERRY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Rajesh Goswami, appearing  
on behalf of Mr. Arun Beriwal, Advocate-on-Record accepts  
notice for the respondent and seeks time to file vakalatnama  
and counter affidavit. They may do so on or before 2.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd