

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 750 OF 2011

POONAM VEDPRAKASH ARORA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN PREMNATH BERRY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/01/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Vandana Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Rajesh Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Advocate, Mr Rajesh Goswami appearing on behalf of Mr A.K.Beriwal, Advocate-on-record states that they could not file counter affidavit in the given time because of personal difficulties viz, his father was sick for a couple of days. Basically, it is the duty of the concerned Advocate-on-record to complete the pleadings. However, in the interest of justice, respondent is permitted to file counter affidavit on or before 7.2.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for the counter affidavit and any order to that effect from this Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj