

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 750 OF 2011

POONAM VEDPRAKASH ARORA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN PREMNATH BERRY Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sammi, Av.
Mr. Ramesh C. Kainthala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the respondent seeking time for filing
counter affidavit, list after one week on non-
miscellaneous day.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master